Page 1/10
16November2025/Version 2 (Public datasheet)
LEM International SA
Route du Nant-d’Avril, 152
1217 Meyrin
Current Transducer HO 250-P/SP606-1106	 IPN = 250 A
N°97.K4.45.606.0

	 HO 250-P/SP606-1106
HO-P/SP606 series: name and codification
HO family products may be ordered on request 1) with a dedicated setting of the parameters as described below
(standard products are delivered with the setting 1106 according to the table).
HO-P/SP606-XXXX
Notes:	1)	For dedicated settings, minimum quantities apply, please contact your local LEM support
	 2)	OCD (× IPN) correction table versus range and temperature
		  All other values or empty cells: no change.
HO-P/SP606-110x
OCD
Parameter
IPN (A) all
temperatures
250
0 6.9
1 -
2 -
3 -
4 -
5 -
Tolerance on OCD value
±20 %
±10 % No change
- Do not use
Internal reference
0	 Not used
1	 1.65 V
2	 Not used
3	 Not used
4	 Not used
Response time
0	 4 µs
1	 3.5 µs
2	 6 µs
EEPROM Control
0	 YES
1	 NO
Overcurrent detection (× IPN ) 2)
0	 5.10	 A	 1.18
1	 6.24	 B	 1.62
2	 6.94	 C	 2.04
3	 8.30	 D	 2.51
4	 9.03	 E	 2.78
5	 10.02	 F	 3.32
6	 2.92	 G	 3.62
7	 4.09	 H	 4.01
Page 7/10
16November2025/Version 2 (Public datasheet)
LEM International SA
Route du Nant-d’Avril, 152
1217 Meyrin
	 HO 250-P/SP606-1106
Application information
HOxx-P series is designed to use a bus-bar or a cable 1) to carry the current through out the aperture with a maximum capacity of